## BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing Dr. Keith P. Posley on his appointment as Interim Superintendent of Milwaukee Public Schools.

## WHEREAS,

## **DR. KEITH P. POSLEY**

was recognized on his appointment as Interim Superintendent of Milwaukee Public Schools during a reception at the Milwaukee Public Museum on July 19, 2018; and

**WHEREAS,** Dr. Keith P. Posley is originally from Mantee, Mississippi where he felt that strong family support was critical to his development, and his peers encouraged him to pursue education after seeing something "good within him"; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Keith P. Posley started his career as an MPS elementary school teacher in 1990, and would later serve as assistant principal at Forest Home Avenue Elementary School in 1999, and was later named principal of Clarke Street Elementary School, and where President George W. Bush made a visit and would name Dr. Posley one of eight exemplary principals selected by the President that year; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Keith P. Posley received his bachelor's degree from Tougaloo College in Mississippi, and his master's degree in Curriculum and Instruction from the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee, and he received a certificate for Advanced Studies in Administrative Leadership, and a doctorate in Education Leadership from National Louis University; and

WHEREAS, Today Dr. Keith P. Posley serves as Interim Superintendent of Milwaukee Public Schools, and works with the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and district leadership to improve student achievement, engage in effective and efficient operations to make the best use for district resources, and to develop opportunities to increase parent and community involvement; and

**WHEREAS,** As stated in the mission of Phi Beta Sigma, Dr. Keith P. Posley, embodies the "culture for service and service for humanity," and promotes brotherhood, scholarship and service; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Dr. Keith P. Posley on his appointment as Interim Superintendent of Milwaukee Public Schools and extends for him its sincere wishes for continued success and happiness; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Dr. Keith P. Posley.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 31, 2018.